

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6820/2025

Anil Kumar S/o Shri Satyaveer Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Anurag Mathur
Mr. Arshad Khan for
Mr. Tanveer Ahamad

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

13/05/2025

Heard.

Issue notice to respondents of writ petition as also of stay application, returnable within four weeks.

Notices may be given 'dasti' to counsel for petitioner, if so desire.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J

RONAK JAIMAN/19