

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6820/2025

Anil Kumar S/o Shri Satyaveer Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Tanveer Ahamad

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Devanshu Sharma, Dy.GC.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

20/09/2025

Matter comes up on an application (IA No. 1/2025) filed by the petitioner under Article 226 of the Constitution of India, seeking early listing of the matter.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he may be permitted to withdraw the application (IA No. 1/2025) at this stage.

Accordingly, the application (IA No. 1/2025) is dismissed as withdrawn.

List the matter after four weeks.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J