

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6820/2025
URN: CW / 15821U / 2025

Anil Kumar S/o Shri Satyaveer Singh
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Tanveer Ahamad
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Bhavya Kala for Mr. Devesh Sharma, Dy.GC Mr. Vishvendra Sharma for Ms. Anukriti Pareek

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

30/06/2026

Mr. Bhavya Kala, Advocate for Mr. Devesh Sharma, Dy.GC puts appearance on behalf of the respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr. Vishvendra Sharma, Advocate for Ms. Anukriti Sharma, Advocate puts appearance for respondent No.3.

Hence, service upon respondents No.1 to 3 is complete.

Let fresh notice be issued to the unserved respondent No.4 both by ordinary as well as registered post.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J